

Islamic Arabic University House No.124/90/3, Block-B, Road no.02, West Dhanmondi, Bosila, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1231 www.iau.edu.bd



Ref:IAU/REGI/ADMIN/PERSONAL/2018/10365

Date: 09.01.2020

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mohammad Harunar Rashid, Lecturer, Department Of Arabic, Islamic Arabic University is a regular Faculty Member of this university. He is allowed to submit necessary papers/documents for visa purpose. His particulars are given below:

Name	Passport No.	Expire Date
Mohammad Harunar Rashid	BT0650615	04 JUN 2023

09.57.2020

(A.S. Mahmud) Registrar Mobile: 01705408001 Email- iauregistr@gmail.com

Copy:

- 1. Director (Finance & Accounts), Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka
- 2. Personal Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka
- 3. Mohammad Harunar Rashid, Lecturer, Department Of Arabic, Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka.
- 4. Personal File.
- S. Assistant Programmer, I.C.T (Requesting to upload into our website).